RESOLUTION NO. 85-08

WHEREAS, on April 17, 2007, the Board of County Commissioners approved a new county maintained road to the new Public Works Complex, temporarily naming the Road "New Campus Access Road" (County Road Number 40100).

WHEREAS, the Mason County Public Works Department would like to officially change the name all of "New Campus Access Road" (County Road No40100) to "Public Works Drive" (County Road No. 40100).

ROAD NAME	ROAD NO.	PORTION
New Campus Access Road	40100	A11
<u>TO</u>		
Public Works Drive	40100	All

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Engineer is hereby directed to install the necessary signs to enact this Resolution.

DATED this 1st of July 2008.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

TIM SHELDON, Chair

REBECCA S. ROGERS,

Clerk of the Board

LYNDA RING ERICKSON, Commissioner

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ROSS GALLAGHER, Commissioner

MONTY COBB, Ch. Civil Prosecutor

Cc: Public Works Sheriff &

Prosecutor

Addressing/Planning/Bldg